NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
FEES STRUCTURE WITH EFFECT FROM 1 JANUARY 2024

POSTGRADUATE DEGREE PROGRAMMES (INCLUSIVE OF ALL LEVIES)

FACULTY OF COMMERCE

All taught Masters

Master of Business Administration

Master of Business Administration in Strategic Management
MSc in Development Studies

MSc in Disaster Management

Diplomas

MPhil

PhD

FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES

MSc in Medical Physics

MSec in Medical Ultrasound

MSc in Radiography

MSc in Geophysics

MSc in Analytical Chemistry

MSc in Applied Microbiology and Biotechnology
MSc in Mathematical Modelling

MSc in Operations Research and Statistics

MSc in Information Systems/MSc in Big Data/MSc in Computer
MSc in Sports Science

MPhil

PhD

FACULTY OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES

MSc in Environmental Health

MSc in Ecotourism and Biodiversity Conservation

MSc in Geographical Information Systems and Remote Sensing
MSc in Climate Change and Sustainable Development

MPhil

PhD

FACULTY OF COMMUNICATION AND INFORMATION SCIENCE
MSc in Records and Archives Management

MSc in Library and Information Science

MSc in Strategic Communication

MSc in Journalism and Media Studies

MPhil

PhD

USS$

835
1,300
1,300

775

775

400

940
1,485

1,225
1,205
1,205
1,025
1,025
1,025

845

845
1,085
1,065
1,065
1,200

1,025
1,025
1,025
1,025
1,065
1,200

795
795
795
820
885
940




FACULTY OF MEDICINE
MSc in Midwifery
MMed in Family Medicine

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

MEng in Chemical and Environmental Processing Engineering
MEng in Manufacturing Systems and Operations Management
MEng in Manufacturing Engineering and Operations Management
MPhil part time

MPhil full time

PhD part time

PhD full time

FACULTY OF THE BUILT ENVIRONMENT
Master of Architecture

Master of Urban Design

MSc in Construction and Project Management

FACULTY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION

All taught Masters
Postgraduate Diploma-Part 1

-Part 2
PhD

NB: Location levy-Cohorts outside Bulawayo, US$300

: Fees are per semester
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1,095
1,075

1,050
1,050
1,050

885
1,110
1,110
1,235

1.020
1,020
900

775
775
820
885




