

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

FEES STRUCTURE WITH EFFECT FROM 1 JANUARY 2024

POSTGRADUATE DEGREE PROGRAMMES (INCLUSIVE OF ALL LEVIES)

		US\$
FACULTY OF COMMERCE	*	02.5
All taught Masters		835
Master of Business Administration		1,300
Master of Business Administration in Strategic Management		1,300
MSc in Development Studies		775
MSc in Disaster Management		775
Diplomas		400
MPhil		940
PhD		1,485
FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES		
MSc in Medical Physics		1,225
MSc in Medical Ultrasound		1,205
MSc in Radiography		1,205
MSc in Geophysics		1,025
MSc in Analytical Chemistry		1,025
MSc in Applied Microbiology and Biotechnology		1,025
MSc in Mathematical Modelling		845
MSc in Operations Research and Statistics		845
MSc in Information Systems/MSc in Big Data/MSc in Computer		1,085
MSc in Sports Science		1,065
MPhil		1,065
PhD	2	1,200
		1,200
FACULTY OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES		
MSc in Environmental Health		1,025
MSc in Ecotourism and Biodiversity Conservation		1,025
MSc in Geographical Information Systems and Remote Sensing		1,025
MSc in Climate Change and Sustainable Development		1,025
MPhil		1,065
PhD		1,200
FACULTY OF COMMUNICATION AND INFORMATION SCIENCE		
MSc in Records and Archives Management		795
MSc in Library and Information Science		795
MSc in Strategic Communication		795 795
MSc in Journalism and Media Studies		820
MPhil		885
PhD		940
		740

FACULTY OF MEDICINE	1.005
MSc in Midwifery	1,095
MMed in Family Medicine	1,075
FACULTY OF ENGINEERING MEng in Chemical and Environmental Processing Engineering MEng in Manufacturing Systems and Operations Management MEng in Manufacturing Engineering and Operations Management MPhil part time MPhil full time PhD part time PhD full time	1,050 1,050 1,050 885 1,110 1,110
PhD full time	1,235
FACULTY OF THE BUILT ENVIRONMENT	
Master of Architecture	1.020
Master of Urban Design	1,020
MSc in Construction and Project Management	900
FACULTY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION	
All taught Masters	775
Postgraduate Diploma-Part 1	775
-Part 2	820
PhD	885

NB: Location levy-Cohorts outside Bulawayo, US\$300

: Fees are per semester

Mr S Ndlovu

Bursar

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY BURSAR